submission to the Board, it is ORDERED and DECREED that judgment 
is entered in favor of the Claimant, Barlow Drywall, and against 
Respondent, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Labor & 
Industry, State Workers’ Insurance Fund, in the sum of Twelve Thousand 
Three Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($12,386.00), plus interest from 
March 12, 1998. Each party to bear its own costs and attorney fees.” 
 Copy forwarded to attorneys for Plaintiff, attorney for Defendant 
and Chief Deputy Attorney General.  

December 2, 2002 

Acceptance of Service of Opinion and Order dated November 22, 2002